

		U.S. PC	STAL SERVICE	ومراسطون أوري والمرافز المريون والمطوي والمرافز المرافز	و الأنان الأنان الدور الدار الدور المستحدد والمستحدد والمستحد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد	<del>ئىگەن دىرونى رەدىدىن سەسىمى دىرونى دەسىمى</del> ب		
SHORT FORM LEASE								
THE UNDERSIGNED, he Service, the premises her tained in General Condit	einaster described s	for postal purposes	s, pursuant to the to	erms and Co	•			
1. LOCATION. The premises are located at:								
(Address) (City) (County) (State and ZIP Code)								
East side of Four Mile Road   Wilsonville   Shelby   AL 35186								
upon which is or will be located a <u>One</u> story <u>masonry</u> building and which property contains or will contain areas and spaces, improvements and appurtenances as follows:  See Attachment "A" by this reference is hereto made a part hereof.								
AREA	DIMENSIONS	NET SQ. FT.	AREA		DIMENSION	S NE	T SQ. FT.	
FIRST FLOOR PLATFORM			PARKING & MANEUX	KING & MANEUVERING				
i Maria Maria Ma	TORAGE OF VEHICLES (No. of Units)		OTHER (Describe)					
2. TERMS-(in each case two (2) of the following paragraphs, "A", "B" and "C" must be deleted)								
Month-to-Month, This is a month-to-month tenancy for an indefinite period beginning, 19 and may be terminated at a five included the party giving to the other all trivials written notice, any such notice given by less of to be directed to the Contracting Officer.  Fixed Term. To have and to hold said premises with their appurtenances for a term of								
November 1, 1980, and ending October 31, 1983.  (Winder Strike St								
NC. MONTHS	(PER MONTH RE		HS (PER MONTH	RENTAL)	NO. MONTHS	i	TH RENTAL)	
24	s 250.00	(Ь)	1 \$	1	, C <i>)</i>	\$		
Automatic Renewal. To have and to hold the said premises with their appurtenances for a term of one year beginning  ———————————————————————————————								
Rent for part of a month shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: A. B. Carder or Gladys Carder Drawer D. Wilsonville, AL 35186								
4. Lessor, as part of the air conditioni		-				heating,	lighting	
5. OTHER PROVISIONS. The following additional provisions, modifications, riders, layouts and/or forms were agreed upon prior to execution and made a part hereof: paragraphs 2A, 2Bland 2C are deleted. The lessor shall repair the roof and repaint the workroom by July 1, 1980. The Postal Service shall pay the utility bills.								
6. The undersigned has completed and attached hereto Form 7319-B, Representations and Certifications.								
EXECUTED BY LESSOR 1902-1 121 , 1956 ACCEPTANCE BY POSTAL SERVICE								
By: 30, 198							30, 19 20	
A. B. Carder ar		James T. Coe						
Identifying No.:	Title: Fiel	Title: Field Supervisor, Real Estate (Contracting Officer)						
Address: Drawer [	PS, 416	Federal Ann	nex					
Wilsonville, AL 35186 205/669-7880 Atlanta, GA 30304								
(City State and ZIP Code)								

PS Form 7417 Dec. 1974

## ATTACHMENT "A"

A brick and cement block building providing about 1,068 square feet of inside space; exclusive use of paved drivevay and maneuvering area about 6,120 square feet situated on property described as follows: Begin on the East side of Four Mile Road where the cemetery joins the McEwen Property; go South along the East side of Four-mile Road a distance of 75 feet to the point of beginning; thence South along the East side of Four-mile Road a distance of 60 feet; thence East a distance of 140 feet; thence North a distance of 60 feet; thence West a distance of 140 feet to point of beginning; making a parcel of land uniformly 60 feet wide and 140 feet deep, said property being in the Town of

Wilsonville, Shelby County, Alabama

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF DEKALB

Personally appeared before me, James T. Coe, who being by me first duly sworn, states that he is the Field Supervisor, Real Estate, Field Real Estate and Buildings Office of the United States Postal Service, Atlanta, Georgia, and that he executed the foregoing and annexed Lease and that said writing was signed by him in behalf of the United States Postal Service by its authority duly given. The said James T. Coe acknowledged said writing to be the act and deed of the United States Postal Service.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal, in the County and State aforesaid, this 30 th day of function 1160.

JUNE T. OASBORN

Notary Public, State of Georgia at Large

Ty commission expires: 01-09-84

## FORM OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR HUSBAND AND WIFE

State of Alaba	ma )	
County of Shelb	<b>y</b>	
Personally appe	ared before me, a Notary Public in and for	the County and State aforesaid,
A.B.	Carder	who is known to me to be
the same person who	executed the foregoing lease, and who ack	knowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered
the same as his free	and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	s therein set forth.
And on the sar	ne day also voluntarily appeared before me	Gladys Carder
wife of the said	A. B. Carder	to me well known as the person
signing said lease, and	l in the absence of	
said		nat she had of her own free will signed and sealed
the foregoing lesse for	r the nurnoses therein contained and set f	orth, including the release of homestead and down
tur torrigonig mase re	The purposes therein contained and set is	orth, including the release of nomestead and down
	had full knowledge, without compulsion o	
Witness my han	d and notarial seal, in the County and Star	te aforesaid, thisday o
May	, 19 <u>80</u> .	,
		Frances Hardy
(Notarial Seal)		Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)		
	My commission expires	Commit បាំមក 1 នេះ បីបុរុស្សារដែល 3, 1983
•		j.
	1300 JUL 17 PH 2: 5	Deed the 1200
		32c.600
		Eggl, 100
		1900
PS Form 7449-C		

GPC 889-955